

Application for Grants to Promote and Expand the Arts in Tehama County

Tehama County residents are invited to apply for a one-time grant not to exceed the sum of \$500 for the purpose of promoting and expanding the arts in our community. Organizations and individuals are encouraged to apply. Preference will be given to projects that impact the greatest number of community residents. "Arts" as used in this application include but are not limited to visual, performing and written. Grants requested to benefit schools, religious groups, one's personal property or income will not be considered.

					_	
Name: Organization:			Item 1			
Organization:			Item 2			
			Item 3			
Address: City: State: Zip: Phone: Email:			Item 4			
State:			Item 5			
Zip:			Item 6			
Phone:			Item 7			
Email:			Item 8			
Step Two - Description of Project			4		Total:	
In 1.000 characte	rs or less describe the	e project and how i	t will impact our com	munity. (Spaces Co	ount)	
n 1,000 characte	rs or less describe the	e project and how i	t will impact our com	nmunity. (Spaces Co	, and the second	
	rs or less describe the				Estimated Nur People to Se	

Complete this online application and email it no later than July 15, 2024 to: tcacarts@gmail.com.

Applicants will receive notification and/or funding by the end of July, 2024. All recipients are required to provide a final report to TCAC at the above email address describing how the funds were used no later than October 15, 2024. As a further condition of the award, recipients are required to take photographs of the project and submit an article for publication to the Red Bluff Daily News and/or Corning Observer and/or Record Searchlight and or Chico Enterprise Record and the TCAC Newsletter. The article is required to give credit to Tehama County Arts Council (tehamaarts.org), and California Arts Council (www.cac.ca.gov). Please attach a copy of the article(s) to the final report. Failure to turn in a report may disqualify a group or individual from future TCAC grant funding

For further information, please send inquiries to tcacarts@gmail.com or call (530) 278-5691.



The Tehama County Arts Council (TCAC) starts June 1st, 2024. The deadline for submissions is July 15th, 2024.

Background:

The Tehama County Arts Council (TCAC) is dedicated to promoting and expanding the arts within our community. To support this mission, TCAC has received funding from the California Arts Council, a portion of which will be allocated for re-granting to local art initiatives. Tehama County residents are invited to apply for a one-time grant of up to \$500 to promote and expand the arts in our community. Both organizations and individuals are encouraged to apply. Preference will be given to projects that have the potential to impact the greatest number of community residents. For this application, "arts" includes, but is not limited to, visual, performing, and written arts. Please note that grants requested to benefit schools, religious groups, or personal property or income will not be considered.

Eligibility:

We are pleased to invite grant requests from a diverse range of applicants committed to enriching the arts in Tehama County. Eligible applicants include:

- Individuals: Artists, creators, and other individuals with projects that promote the arts in Tehama County are eligible to seek funding.
- Groups Promoting the Arts: Informal groups or collectives working to enhance the cultural landscape of Tehama County are invited to

submit grant requests.

- Not-for-Profit Organizations: We welcome applications from registered not-for-profit organizations dedicated to artistic and cultural endeavors.
- Fiscally Sponsored Organizations: Organizations that are fiscally sponsored by a recognized not-for-profit entity are also encouraged to apply.

We are committed to supporting initiatives that foster artistic growth and community engagement within our region.

All grant recipients are required to provide a final report to TCAC at the above address by **October 15, 2024**, detailing how the funds were used. Additionally, recipients must take photographs of their project and submit an article for publication to the Red Bluff Daily News, Corning Observer, Record Searchlight, Chico Enterprise Record, and/or social media. The article must credit the Tehama County Arts Council (tehamaarts.org) and the California Arts Council (www.cac.ca.gov). Please attach a copy of the published article(s) to your final report. Failure to submit the report may disqualify the group or individual from future TCAC grant funding.

For further information, please send inquiries to tcacarts@gmail.com or call (530) 278-5691